

Consent according to the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)

By applying to the Program as described in the TRIVALOR Corporate Startup Engagement Regulation you will provide **TRIVALOR** and **Snap! Partners** with several data relating to yourself such as your name and E-Mail address. Within the Program images, videos or audio files of yourself may be processed. ('Personal Data')

Your Personal Data will be processed in order to:

- verify the eligibility of the submitted applications,
- run the competition,
- disclose and promote the projects submitted by the applicants.

Personal Data may be conveyed to a competent service provider contracted by **TRIVALOR** and **Snap! Partners** jointly or individually considered, who will process Personal Data exclusively for the purposes set by **TRIVALOR** and upon **TRIVALOR**'s request and within the European Union.

Personal Data shall be deleted 6 months after the announcement of the contest winners, unless TRIVALOR and/or Snap! Partners are required to retain the referred data for a longer period pursuant to law.

As a participant you have the following data protection rights:

- the right to access and rectify your Personal Data,
- the right to obtain the erasure of your Personal Data,
- the right to restrain the controller from processing your Personal Data,
- the right to data portability and
- the right to withdraw this consent at any time.

These rights can be exercised in written via: emerge@trivalor.pt and rgpd@trivalor.pt. You can further file a complaint with the Portuguese Data Protection Commission (CNPD), in the event of your data protection rights being breached. You can learn more about your rights by reading our Privacy Policy available at www.trivalor.pt.

YOUR CONSENT TO THE USE OF PERSONAL DATA: By signing this form you expressly consent that TRIVALOR and Snap! Partners will collect, transfer, process, store and delete your data for the purposes stated above. Do not hesitate to contact the Data Protection Officer (DPO) of TRIVALOR (dpo@trivalor.pt.) in case you have any questions concerning your Personal Data.

